
1 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

 

 

 

BID OPENING REPORT 

 

 DATE: 06 September 2023 

NAME OF COMPILER: H. SHOOMBE 

 

BID NUMBER: NCS/ONB/28-01/2023/2024  

DESIGN AND PRINTING OF BANNERS, REGISTRATION ARROWS, AND TABLE 

MARKING SIGNS 

SUPPLIER  BID SECURING 

DECLARATION  

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Solitaire Press Yes  2,315,605.50 

Hieroglyphics  Yes  1,778,337.00 

Signarama Yes  1,437,155.00 

Dream Print Yes  1,700,000.00 

Junar Trading cc Yes  1,035,000.00 

Black Hills Yes  1,483,408.00 

BCM Investments Yes  1,587,000.00 

Golden Berries Investment Yes  2,206,574.00 

Optimistic Media Yes  2,755,170.00 

Effective Media Group Yes     143,290.00 

Ekwakuti Trading Yes  2,246,539.50 

   

 

 

BID NUMBER: G/ONB/28-01/2023/2024 Server Hardware 

SUPPLIER BID SECURING 

DECLARATION 

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Conversion Technology Namibia Yes  1,820,348.44 

Virtua Technology Yes  1,823,563.51 

Axis Solutions Yes  1,469,707.88 

Syntex Technology Yes  1,504,178.75 

Green Enterprises  Yes 1,991,068.72 

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA 

 



2 
 

Amana ICT Yes 1,521,149.96 

Dimension Data Yes  1,498,537.10 

Schoemans Technologies Yes  1,847,431.30 

Altus Yes  1,802,815.93 

Duo Square Technology Yes  1,693,458.72 

Onix Business Solutions Yes  4,843,625.02 

Dika Networking Yes  1,733,945.85 

   

 

BID NUMBER: G/ONB/28-02/2023/2024 Laptops and Laptop Bags 

SUPPLIER BID SECURING 

DECLARATION 

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Schoemans Technology Yes  436,897.65 

Duo Square  Yes 395,595.27 

Dika Networking Yes  454,421.36 

Ekwakuti Trading Yes   558,714.00 

Junar Trading Yes  1,039,140.00 

Conversion Technology Yes  365,265.63 

Ndahj Trading Yes  391,842.15 

Shine Technology Solutions Yes  370,610.50 

Cental Office National Yes  432,756.17 

Mahengele Trading Yes  880,795.06 

Staboo Trading Enterprise Yes  594,179.16 

Aliestar Housing Yes  435,800.00 

Eshisha F Technology Yes  369,444.00 

Blue Sky Technology Yes  375,449.70 

Altus Yes  385,657.50 

Mzaluane Investment  Yes  597,195.00 

Syntex technologies Yes  380,013.50 

Azzurro Investments Yes  406,295.00 

TMU Supply & Delivery Yes  397,718.82 

Axis Solutions Yes 398,284.10 

Virtua Technologies Yes  389,772.42 

Amana ICT Yes  410,040.17 

GEE & Sons Yes  723,849.10 

Sirka Investments Yes  413,138.68 

MVM Investments  Yes  425,165.24 

Green Enterprise Solutions Yes  482,668.88 

Performance Development Centre Yes  384,990.33 

 

 

 



3 
 

 

BID NUMBER: G/ONB/28-03/2023/2024 Desktop and Monitors 

SUPPLIER BID SECURING 

DECLARATION 

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Axis Solutions Yes  398,284.10 

Syntex Technology Yes 421,118.60 

TMU Supply & Delivery  Yes  426,116.00 

Conversion Technology Yes  453,616.12 

Gee & Sons Yes  445,487.00 

Duo Square Yes  419,517.70 

Green Enterprise Solutions Yes  546,404.10 

Shine Technologies Yes  458,020.16 

MVM Investments Yes  426,760.40 

Virtua Technologies  Yes  449,264.40 

Blue sky Technologies Yes  536,324.00 

Altus Yes  471,388.22 

Amana ICT  Yes 391,712.54 

Central Office Supplies Yes  507,799.60 

Mzaluane Investments Yes  379,500.00 

Azzurro Investments Yes  599,815.00 

Aliestar Housing Yes  310,000.00 

Sirka Investments Yes  501,160.80 

Mahengele Trading Yes  634,742.50 

Dika Networking Yes  607,660.00 

Schoemans Technology Yes  487,830.00 

Performance Development Centre Yes  470,916.72 

   

Eshisha F Technology Yes  448,434.45 

Dimension Data Yes  463,582.94 

Ekwakuti Trading Yes  440,386.44 

   

 

 

BID NUMBER: G/ONB/28-04/2023/2024 Camping Chairs & Tents 

SUPPLIER BID SECURING 

DECLARATION 

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Mickir Supplies Yes  2,241,614.50 

Moderiene Investments Yes  3,600282.00 

Aliestar Housing Yes  2,113,597.00 

Mahengele Trading Yes  2,697,590.00 

Mallix Uniforms Namibia Yes  3,227,629.56 

Sirka Investments Yes  2,542,190.00 



4 
 

Junar Trading cc Yes  2,185,000.00 

Onambula Investments Yes  1,807,685.00 

Tafina Trading cc Yes  1,997,550.02 

MMJ Investments Yes  2,275,903.02 

NK Kanime Investments Yes  2,975,000.00 

Ekwakuti Trading cc Yes  2,291,393.52 

Bonsiki Investments Yes  1,545,495.00 

Fieveey Investments cc Yes     725,818.19 

Black Hills Supplies Yes  2,381,305.00 

Staboo Trading cc Yes  2,366,922.00 

Agra Limited Yes  1,611,440.00 

Performance Development Centre Yes  2,838,375.72 

Conley Investments Yes  1,335,000.00 

   

 

BID NUMBER: G/ONB/28-05/2023/2024  Office Furniture 

SUPPLIER BID SECURING 

DECLARATION 

TOTAL COST (N$) 

Junar Trading cc Yes  1,341,400.00 

Officeconomix Yes  1,202,666.00 

Azzurro Investments  Yes  1,854,000.00 

TMU Supplies Yes  1,412,534.65 

Central Office National  Yes  2,239,829.66 

Cecil Nurse Yes  1,510,474.17 

Performance Development Centre Yes  1,419,742.07 

Tafina Trading cc Yes  3,450,032.38 

Ekwakuti Trading Yes  1,648,968.31 

Aliestar Housing Yes  1,629,000.00 

Conley Investments Yes  1,139,993.50 

NK Kanime Investments Yes  2,975,000.00 

 

SERVICE PROVIDERS THAT ATTENDED THE BID OPENING SESSION 

Schoemans Technology 

Optimistic Media Group 

Solitaire Press 

Tafina Trading cc 

NK Kanime Investments 

 

 

_________________________________________________________________________ 


